Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

09-29-2006



1.	103314		,,		Attorney Docket No. 128973	SK C				
1.	Please	record the attached origina		ume	nt or copy thereof.	1/5				
п	A. Name of conveying party:	2	2. A	····	Name and address of receiving party:	+				
	Michiya KATOU				PACIFIC INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD. 100, KYUTOKU-CHO, OGAKI-SHI					
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying	g party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No			GIFU-KEN, JAPAN					
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		E	3.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No					
		Merger								
	Security Agreement	Change of Name								
	Other									
	B. Execution Date: <u>September 13</u>	3, 2006								
4.	☐ This document is being filed tog	ether with a new application	on.							
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	_	F	3.	Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No									
	C. Title of Application: TIRE MONITOR RADIO CIRCUIT AND TIRE MONITOR SYSTEM									
5.				6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Name: James A. Oliff		7.	Α.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
D6 DBYRI			1	В.	Enclosed (Check No. <u>184555</u>)					
21	40.00 QP Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320			Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						

ASSIGNMENT

٠		(1) _ <u>IVIIC</u>	mya KATOO				
(1-8)	Insert	(2)			(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)			(7)		
		(4)			(8)	- ATTALIN	
		paid to each set over to				0) and other good and assign, and hereby doe	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) PAC	TIFIC INDUS	TRIAL CO., L	TD.		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee				fu-ken, JAPAN		
		entire right, to and in all app international,	itle and interest dications for pa confirmation,	t for the United atent including a substitute and r	States of America a my and all provision	uccessors, assigns and le s defined in 35 U.S.C. § aal, non-provisional, divi), and all Letters Patent, known as	100, in the invention, isional, continuation,
(11)	Insert Identification	(11) <u>Tire</u>	Monitor Rad	io Circuit and	Fire Monitor Syste	<u>m</u>	
	such as Title, Case						
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney D	ocket No.	128973			
		for which the		has (have) exe	cuted an application	n for patent in the Unit	ed States of America
(12)	Insert Date of						
	Signing of	(12) on					
	Application	OII .					
(13)	Alternative	(13) U Number	.S. application	n Serial			
	Identification for filed applications		ptember	25, 200	6		
applicat Assigne claims of reexami Patents full righ agrees th identific	ents as the Assignee may det 2) Each undersigned agricin or continuation or divisite in every way possible in of 3) Each undersigned agricing provisions of the International agrant of a valid United States resulting to convey the entire interest at this assignment is binding to convey the entire interest at this assignment is binding to convey the entire interest at this assignment is binding to convey the entire interest at this assignment is binding to the United States resulting the convey the entire interest at this assignment is binding to the convey the entire interest at this assignment is binding to the convey the entire interest at this assignment is binding to the convey the entire interest at this assignment.	ees to execute all on thereof, or any btaining evidence ees to execute all onal Convention ees to perform all ited States patent norizes and reque g from said appli at herein assigned g on him and his eby grants the fir-	y patent or reise and going for papers and do for Protection affirmative act to the Assignates the Commiscation(s) to the land that he heirs, success m of OLIFF &	ssue application rward with successive and properties and professive for the said Assigner has not execute sors, assigns and BERRIDGE, P	n based thereon, for hinterference. erform any act who roperty or similar be necessary to obtain the control of	ch may be necessary in agreements. tain, maintain or confir ademark Office to issue the entire interest, and coute, any agreements in ives.	cooperate with the a connection with m by reissue or e any and all Letters ovenants that he has a conflict herewith, and any further
	In witness whereof, execu	ited by the unde	rsigned on th	e date(s) oppo	site the undersig	ned name(s).	
Date	September 13	· .	Inventor			Kabou	(SEAL)
Date				Signature	T. Gayles	100000	(SEAL)
Date			Inventor	_			`` ′
Date			Inventor :	Signature			
Date			Inventor	Signature			
Date			Inventor :	~ .			
Date			Inventor				
Date			Inventor !				
naithas s	This assignment should pre	ferably be signed	l before: (a) a	Notary Public			•
	then it should be signed befo	ле at icasi two W	HESSES WILD S				
Date Date				Witness			
Date _				Witness			

PATENT REEL: 018331 FRAME: 0686

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Michiya KATOU	(5)					
(1-8)	Insert	(2)		(6)					
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)					
		(4)		(8)					
		paid to set ove	In consideration of the seach of the undersigned, each or to						
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	PACIFIC INDUSTRIAL CO)., LTD					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	100, Kyutoku-cho, Ogaki-sh	i, Gifu-ken, JAPAN					
		entire i and in interna	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	Tire Monitor Radio Circuit	and Tire Monitor System	1				
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign								
	Application Number	(Attor	(Attorney Docket No. 128973)						
			ich the undersigned has (have) n date herewith or	executed an application	for patent in the United	l States of America			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12) on							
	Application	On							
(13)	Alternative	(13) Numbe	U.S. application Serial						
	Identification for filed applications	filed	September 25, 2	006					
and pater applicati Assignee claims of reexamir Patents of full right agrees th	nts as the Assignee may deen 2) Each undersigned agree on or continuation or division in every way possible in obt 3) Each undersigned agree r provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree action a grant of a valid Unite 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting to convey the entire interest that this assignment is binding 6) Each undersigned hereb attion that may be necessary of the open of this document.	n necessa: es to exec n thereof, taining ev es to exec nsal Conve es to perfe ed States orizes and from said herein as g on him a by grants or desirab	or any patent or reissue application or any patent or reissue application and going forward with ute all papers and documents a patent of Protection of Industrian all affirmative acts which appatent to the Assignee. Trequests the Commissioner of application(s) to the said Assisgned, and that he has not exempt the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDG the in order to comply with the	nection with any interference, attorn based thereon, for a such interference, and perform any act which ial Property or similar against the U.S. Patent and Traignee, as Assignee of the cuted, and will not executed, and legal representatives, PLC the power to inscrules of the United State	the invention, and to continue the invention, and to continue the invention, and to continue the invention of confirmation, maintain or confirmation demark Office to issue at entire interest, and contue, any agreements in covers. The invention of the invention	lared concerning any properate with the connection with a by reissue or any and all Letters wenants that he has conflict herewith, and my further			
			undersigned on the date(s)	opposite the undersign	ed name(s).				
Date	September 13	2006	Inventor Signature		Kabou				
Date			Inventor Signature						
Date			Inventor Signature						
Date			Inventor Signature						
Date									
Date			Inventor Signature						
Date				e					
Date			Inventor Signatur	e		(SEAL)			
neither,	en :	ferably b	e signed before: (a) a Notary F st two witnesses who also sign						
Date			XX724	s					
Date			*****	s					

PATENT REEL: 018331 FRAME: 0687

RECORDED: 09/25/2006